BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS & CABLE
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

In re: Petition of Verizon for Investigation

N N N N N S N N S e’

Under Chapter 159, Section 14 of the DTC 07-09
Intrastate Access Rates of Competitive Local
Exchange Carriers

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

The undersigned counsel for Intervenor Comcast Phone of Massachusetts respectfully
request that copies of all pleadings, documents, and other papers filed with the Department of
Telecommunications & Cable in the above-captioned matter also be served upon:

Deanne M. O'Dell
WolfBlock LLP

213 Market Street, 9th Floor
P.O. Box 865

Harrisburg, PA 17108-0865
Tel: (717) 255-3744

Fax: (717) 237-7314
dodell@wolfblock.com

Respectfully submitted,

Juliane Balliro (BBO# 028010)
Richard A. Sugarman (BBO# 646791)
WolfBlock LLP

One Boston Place

Boston, MA 02108

617-226-4000 (Telephone)

‘ 617-226-4500 (Facsimile)

Dated: July 2, 2008

B(0S:48854.1/COM270-250883



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Richard A. Sugarman, hereby certify that, on July z , 2008, I caused a true and
correct copy of the foregoing document to be served by first class mail upon all parties of record

listed on the attached Service List.

Richard A. Sugarman
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DEVAL L. PATRICK
GOVERNOR

TIMOTHY P. MURRAY
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND CABLE
ONE SOUTH STATION
BOSTON, MA 02110
{617) 305-3580
www.mass.gov/dtc

DANIEL O'CONNELL
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

DANIEL C. CRANE
DIRECTOR OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
AND BUSINESS REGULATION

SHARON E. GILLETT
COMMISSIONER

D.T.C. 07-9
Service List

Catrice C. Williams

Department Secretary

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

617-305-3580

Catrice.williams@state.ma.us

dtc.efiling@state.ma.us

Lindsay DeRoche

Hearing Officer

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-478-2590
lindsay.deroche@state.ma.us

Geoffrey Why

General Counsel

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-478-2590

geoffrey.o. why{@state.ma.us
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Michael Isenberg

Director, Competition Division

Department of Telecommunications and Cable
One South Station

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-305-3580

Fax: 617-478-2590
mike.isenberg(@state.ma.us

Bruce Beausejour, Esq.

Verizon Massachusetts

185 Franklin Street, 13® floor
Boston, MA 02110-1585

Tel: 617-743-2445

Fax: 617-737-0648
bruce.p.beausejour@verizon.com

Douglas Denny-Brown, Esq.
RNK Telecom.

333 Elm Street, Suite 310
Dedham, MA 02026-4530
Tel: 781-613-6103

Fax: 781-297-9836
dougdb(@mktel.com

Richard Fipphen, Esq.
Verizon

140 West Street- 27™ floor
New York, NY 10007

Tel: 212-321-8115

Fax: 212-962-1687
richard.fipphen@verizon.com

Stacey Parker, Esq.

Comcast Cable Communications Mgmt. LLC
12 Tozer Road

Beverly, MA 01915

Tel: 978-927-5700

Fax: 978-927-6074

stacey parker@cable.comcast.com
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Meabh Purcell, Esq.

Dewey & Lebouf, LLP

260 Franklin Street, 3™ Floor
Boston, MA 02110-3173
Tel: 617-748-6847

Fax: 617-439-0341
mpurcell@dl.com

Michael Donahue

Level 3 Communications
1025 Eldorado BLLVD 13865
Broomfield, CO 80021

Tel: 703-234-8891

Fax: 703-234-8830
Michael.Donahue@l evel3.com

Karen M. Potkul

XO Communications, Inc.
1701 Trapelo Road, Suite 397
Waltham, MA 02451

Tel: 781-858-7775

Fax: 781-949-7766
karen.potkul@xo.com

Richard A. Sugarman
WolfBlock LLP

One Boston Place

Boston, MA 02108

Phone: (617) 226-4031

Fax: (617)226-4531
RSugarman@wolfblock.com

Juliane Balliro
WolfBlock LLP

One Boston Place
Boston, MA 02108
Phone: (617) 226-4000
Fax: (617) 226-4500
JBalliro@wolfblock.com
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Eric J. Krathwohl, Esq.

Rich May, a Professional Corporation
176 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110-2223

Tel: 617-556-3857

Fax: 617-556-3890
ekrathwohl@richmavlaw.com

Jesse Reyes

Office of the Attorney General
One Ashburton Place

Boston MA 02108

Tel: 617-727-2200

Fax: 617-727-1047
jesse.reves@state.ma.us

Gregory M. Kennan

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
One Communications

220 Bear Hill Road

Waltham, MA 02451

Tel: 781-622-2124

Fax: 781-522-8797
gkennan@onecommunications.com

Judith Messenger

Paetec

Senior Manager - Regulatory Affairs
600 Willowbrook Office Park
Fairport, NY 14450

Tel: 585-340-2822

Fax: 585-740-2498
Judy.Messenger@PAETEC.com

Alan D. Mandl

Attorney At Law

Qwest Communications

55 Old Bedford Road
Lincoln, MA 01773

Tel: 617-228-4464

Fax: 781-259-1112
amandl@smithduggan.com
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John B. Messenger

Vice President and Associate General Counsel
600 Willowbrook Office Park

Fairport, NY 14450

Tel: 585-340-2772

Fax: 585-340-2563

Cell: 585-820-8722
john.messenger@paetec.com

Paula Foley

Regulatory Affairs Counsel

One Communications

220 Bear Hill Road

Waltham, MA 02451

Tel: 781-466-1220

Fax: 781-622-2180
pfoley@onecommunications.com

Matthew Kinney

RNK Telecom

333 Elm Street, Suite 310
Dedham, MA 02026-4530
Tel: 781-613-6148

Fax: 781-297-9836
matt@rnktel.com

Michael Tenore

Assistant General Counsel
RNK Communications
333 Elm Street, Suite 310
Dedham, MA 02026

Tel: 781-613-6119

Fax: 781-297-9836

Jay Gruber

Senior Attorney

AT&T Communications of New England, Inc.
99 Bedford St., Suite 420

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: 617-574-3149

Fax: 617-574-3120

jegruber@lga.att.com
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Adam L. Sherr

Corporate Counsel

Qwest Communications Corporation
1600 7™ Avenue, Rm. 3206

Seattle, WA 98118

Tel: 206-398-2507

Fax: 206-343-4040
adam.sherr(@gawest.com

John B. Adams

The Adams Legal Firm, LLC
626C Admiral Drive, # 312
Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: 202-448-9033

Fax: 202-448-9040
jbadams(@wadamslegalfirm.com

William A. Haas

1 Martha’s Way
Hiawatha, Iowa 52233
Tel: 319-790-7295

Fax: 319-790-7901
whaas@mcleodusa.com

Michael J. Goldey

81 Highfield Road
Harrison, NY 10528

Tel: 914-967-3312

Fax: 914-967-2183
m.goldey@mindspring.com

Garnet Goins

Sprint Nextel

2001 Edmund Halley Drive
Reston, VA 20191

Tel: 703 433-4248
Garnet.Goins(@sprint.com

Marian Gates, Specialist
Verizon

125 High Street, Oliver Tower, 7% floor

Boston MA 02110
Tel: 617-743-3252
Email: marian.a.gates(@verizon.com
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Nancy Joy, Specialist

Verizon

125 High Street, Oliver Tower, 7% floor
Boston MA 02110

Tel: 617-743-5950

Email: nancy.a.jov(@verizon.com
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